separate and apart from the indemnification provisions set forth in Section 7 hereof and that 
sovereign immunity shall not be a defense to any of the contractual obligations imposed on the 
Parties in this Section. 

SECTION 10. AUDITS~ MONITORING. 

A. In the event that the Subrecipient expends Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($750,000.00) or more in Federal awards in its fiscal year, the Subrecipient must have a single or 
program-specific audit conducted within nine (9) months of the end of the Subrecipient's audit 
period, in accordance with the provisions of 2 C.F.R. Part 200. In determining the Federal awards

[...]

of amounts of Federal awards expended should be in accordance with the guidelines established 
by 2 C.F.R. Part 200. An audit of the Subrecipient conducted by the Auditor General m 
accordance with the provision of 2 C.F.R. Part 200 will meet the requirements of this part. 

B. If the Subrecipient expends less than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($750,000.00) in Federal awards in its fiscal year, an audit conducted in accordance with the 
provisions of 2 C.F.R. Part 200, as revised, is not required for that year, except as noted in 2 C.F.R. 
§ 200.503. In the event that the Subrecipient expends less than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand